

**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux  
publics et services gouvernementaux  
Kingston Procurement  
Des Acquisitions Kingston  
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor  
Kingston  
Ontario  
K7L 1X3  
Bid Fax: (613) 545-8067

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution  
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux  
publics et services gouvernementaux  
Kingston Procurement  
Des Acquisitions Kingston  
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor  
Kingston  
Ontario  
K7L 1X3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Tray Line Assembly	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> 21120-147949/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 001
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> 21120-14-7949	<b>Date</b> 2013-12-10
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$KIN-690-6221	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> KIN-3-40134 (690)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2014-01-06</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Rider, Kim (Buyer)	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> kin690
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (613) 545-8739 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (613) 545-8067
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

### Questions from suppliers and answers from Canada.

In regards to the Conveyor, can we use 1 ½ " x 1 ½" stainless steel square tubing as it is more durable and more visually appealing.

Will this be acceptable?

Answer #1

Stay with the original requirement. If we allow this change, I think the swivel castors ( request to change) will follow. Plus in the conditions this tray line will be used, tubular configuration would be more durable.

Question #2

In regards to the Cold Food Servers, in the last tender I believe the air curtain portion was removed. I see in this tender that the pans are supposed to be mounted 2" lower than the top and below the air slots.

Are you still looking for an air curtain top?

Answer #2

No, the air curtain was deleted

Question #3

In regards to the Preparation table, we use 1 5/8" x 1 5/8" stainless steel square tubing for the legs and the tender is calling for 1 5/8" tubing.

Again, is the square 1 ½" x 1 ½" stainless steel tubing for the legs acceptable as it is stronger and more visually appealing.

Answer #3

No . Requirements are for 1 5/8" tubular.

Question #4

1. In Annex "A", in the second line, where general performance of the tray line is discussed, it is mentioned "CAD Drawings provided"; but there are no CAD drawings.

Answer #4

"Upon award of contract CSC will provide winning Contractor CAD Drawings of the 16"L X 10" W (406.4 mm L X 254 mm W) meal tray.

Question #5

What is the overall length of the roller conveyor? From the description, and without CAD drawing, it is unclear. And if this roller conveyor is gravity type, then it is not clear why "stainless steel wire chase with 8 receptacles; 4 (on each side)" are required. Please clarify.

Answer #5

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

21120-147949/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

kin690

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

21120-14-7949

File No. - N° du dossier

KIN-3-40134

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

---

The overall dimension is 21'4"L x 27"W x 37"H (6502.4mm L x 685.80mm W x 939.80mm H).

The stainless steel wire chase with 8 receptacles (4 and 4) are required for a power source to connect the hot and cold mobile stations during production.